

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Ref: RECRO/5845/SARFAESI/RANI/2024-25

Date: 26.09.2024

- Τo,
- Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower)
 H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal 132001
- 2. Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co-Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001
- 3. Sh. Sunny Kumar S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

As you are aware, Authorised officer of Canara Bank has taken possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Karnal Hansi Road Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets (through e-auction) more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending the Sale Notice (e-auction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in force.

ours fail Canara Bank

AUTHORISED OFFICE thor sed Officer

CANARA BANK Enclosure:

1. Sale Notice

2. Detailed Terms and Conditions of the Sale Notice

 মিজন আইকার্য / Authorised Cifreer

Internal

Internal

	(A GOVERNMENT OF INDI	UNDERTAK	ING)	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩
	15 DAVS SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY			
E-A	E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Finance Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 under Rules 8(6) and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) P. January 2002			
Ass				
(En	forcement) Rules, 2002			
		r recovery 0	1 1101/	1
is",' fort othe	h taken by the Authorised Officer of Karnal Hansi Road Br As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, for y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road	aisa only) as	011 00.02.1202	proor further moor
is",' fort	As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, for , one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four P	aisa only) as	011 00.02.1202	proor further moor
is",' fort othe	As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, fo y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co-Borrower)	aisa only) as	011 00.02.1202	proor further moor
is",' fort othe 1.	As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, fo y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001	aisa only) as	011 00.02.1202	proor further moor
is",' fort othe 1.	As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, fo y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co-Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Sunny Kumar S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor)	aisa only) as	011 00.02.1202	proor further moor
is", fort othe 1. 2.	As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, for y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co-Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001	aisa only) as	011 00.02.1202	proor further moor
is", fort othe 1. 2. 3.	As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, for y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co-Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Sunny Kumar S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001	Branch of C	anara Bank fro	om:
is", fort othe 1. 2. 3. The f	As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, fo y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co-Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Sunny Kumar S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor)	Branch of C	anara Bank fro	om: . 0.97 Lakh. The Ear
is", fort othe 1. 2. 3. The F Mone	As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, for y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co-Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Sunny Kumar S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Sunny Kumar S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Steserve price will be Rs. 9.67 Lakh and the Earnest Money by Deposit shall be deposited on or before 28.10.2024 by 05	Branch of C	anara Bank fro	om:
is", fort othe 1. 2. 3. The F Mone	As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.10.2024, for y one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four p er charges (minus recovery, if any) due to Karnal Hansi Road Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co-Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001 Sh. Sunny Kumar S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001	Deposit (EM :00 PM.	D) will be Rs.	om: . 0.97 Lakh. The Ear (Amt. In L

TOTAL

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, Karnal Hansi Road Branch, Ph. No. कृते केनरा बैंक / For Canara Bank 85728-25845 during office hours on any working day.

Date: 26.09.2024 Place: Karnal

no. 1632/1 dated 23.05.2018

man अधिकृत अधिकारी / Authorised Officer **Authorised Officer** Canara Bank

Autho"

tenth() he,

9.67

terteres Byrnelloste

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 26.09.2024

1.	Name and Address of the Secured Creditor	Canara Bank, Karnal Hansi Road Branch, #32/7(old no. 6), Opp. Nirankari Bhawan, Hansi Road, Karnal, Haryana - 132001
2.	Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	 Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Ramesh (Borrower) H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal , 132001
		2. Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Parkash Chand (Co- Borrower)
		H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001
		3. Sh. Sunny Kumar S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor)
		H.no.178, Matak majri, Banso Gate, Karnal - 132001
3.	Total liabilities	Rs.12,41,982.44 (Rupees twelve lakh forty one thousand nine hundred eighty two and forty four paisa only) as on 06.01.2021 plus further interest & other charges (minus recovery, if any)
4.	(a) Mode of Auction	Online
	(b) Details of Auction Service Provider	M/s PSB Alliance (Ebkray)
	(c) Date & Time of Auction	30.10.2024 between 12:30 PM - 01:30 PM
		(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)
	(d) Place of Auction	Online
5.	Reserve Price	Rs. 9.67 lakhs (Rupees Nine Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Only)

6. Other terms and conditions:

- a. Auction/bidding shall be only through **"Online Electronic Bidding"** through the website <u>https://ebkray.in/</u> Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
- b. The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on **28.10.2024.**
- c. The property is being sold with all the existing and further encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/rights/dues. The purchaser should conduct due diligence on all aspects related to the property to his satisfaction. The bidder are advised to in their own interest to satisfy themselves with the title and correctness of others details pertaining to the secured assets including the size/area of the immovable secured asset in question and also ascertain any other dues/liabilities/encumbrances from the concerned authorities to their satisfaction before submitting the bid. The purchaser shall not be entitled to make any claim against the Authorised officer/Secured Creditors in this regard at a later date.

Internal

rinancial

IE

doorer d'op Canara Bank

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

- d. In the event of any default in payment of any of the amounts, or if the sale is not completed by reasons of default on the part of the purchaser/bidder within the aforesaid time limit, the bank shall be entitled to forfeit all monies paid by the purchaser/bidder till then and put up the secured asset(s) for sale again, in its absolute discretion. Further, all costs, expenses incurred by the bank on account of such resale shall be borne and paid by the defaulting purchaser.
- e. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
- f. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited (E-bkray) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan.
- g. After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details on or before 28.10.2024 by 05:00 PM, to Canara Bank, Karnal Hansi Road Branch, #32/7(old no. 6), Opp. Nirankari Bhawan, Hansi Road, Karnal, Haryana 132001 by hand or by email.
 - 1. Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
 - 2. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.
- 3. Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.
- 4. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.
- h. The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://ebkray.in/ and get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider E-bkray, (Contact No. 8291220220/9892219848/8160205051, <u>support.ebkray@psballiance.com</u>).
- i. EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.
- j. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples of Rs. 10,000/. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
- k. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
- 1. For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lakhs (Rupees Fifty Lakhs) and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

Internal

Internal

8





(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

- All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST/ registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by m. the successful bidder only.
- n. Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the eauction without assigning any reason thereof.
- In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-0. auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Canara Bank, Karnal Hansi Road Branch, Karnal who, as a facilitating center, shall make necessary arrangements.
- For further details contact Authorised Officer Shri U K Pandey, Canara Bank, Karnal Hansi Road Branch, p. #32/7(old no. 6), Opp. Nirankari Bhawan, Hansi Road, Karnal, Haryana - 132001, Ph. No. 85728-25845 during office hours on any working day. E-mail id: <u>cb5845@canarabank.com</u> OR E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), 8160205051, (Contact No. 7046612345/6354910172/ 8291220220/9892219848/ Email:support.ebkray@psballiance.com/ support.ebkray@procure247.com)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

oidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Date: 26.09.2024 Place: Karnal

lial iRodisséBé5∖ déser Maske, Stev Setev भारतीय डाक PHEELDER BERIN I WARED TZER TZER JES P_ 4474_ NO (1829/01 Caunter No:2,26/09/2024,14:25 519 Y.Y.Y PIN:132091, Karnal H.O From: JANARA BANK, KNL Wt;20gns,REG=17,8 Antrich, 96, Tarrid, 95, Ant, Paperds, 09 (Cash) Kinégo on sexuanciescet, povyb kulaal 18002:555555 Wear Masks, Stary Safe भारतीय यक्त RH6812661761N-5NR18272583266376 -1-KARAL - C (102001) Launter Not2,2570972024,14425 "o:∹4*E9•,x

Plv:132001, fermal H.S Prozifiankia Bankukiri Wo: 20275 (REB=17.0 Ant: 25, Réview; 2, 96, Ant, Pape; 36, 88, Carry Treor on www.indrepost.gov.th Dier 1960Cutter9) (keaf Maske, Stay Safe)

भारतीय डाक

Coran car, 2019 (Display): 015/NL.¢ Plan12001, Karmai A., From: LANARA DAW, HAL 7t:20pre,RES=17.0 Activ25, 96, 7a/x2, 96, Ant, Pacidx26, 95/Carr Internal

कृते केनरा बैंक / For Canara Bank ar अधिकृत अधिकारी / Authorised Officer Authorised Officer CANARA BANK